03/25/2016 503754956

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3801602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHN C.V.	02/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAPLES THE OFFICE SUPERSTORE, LLC		
Street Address:	500 STAPLES DRIVE		
City:	FRAMINGHAM		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01702		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D660345
Patent Number:	D616490
Patent Number:	D614690
Patent Number:	D618275
Patent Number:	D660907
Patent Number:	D715353
Patent Number:	8413916
Patent Number:	8317118
Patent Number:	8777138
Patent Number:	8505841
Application Number:	13895763
Application Number:	13965665
Application Number:	14331186
Patent Number:	D602982
Patent Number:	D602983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

> **PATENT REEL: 038105 FRAME: 0369**

Email: kjohnston@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: #1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4742STPL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THAINE LENNOX-GENTLE

SIGNATURE: /Thaine Lennox-Gentle/

DATE SIGNED: 03/25/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=SHN_to_Staples#page1.tif source=SHN_to_Staples#page2.tif source=SHN_to_Staples#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038105 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

SHN C.V., a Netherlands company having its principal place of business at Hoogoorddeef 62, 1102 BE Amsterdam ZO, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"),

pursuant to ASSIGNOR'S obligation to Staples the Office Superstore, LLC, a Delaware company having its principal place of business at 500 Staples Drive, Framingham, MA 01702, USA, to assign certain intellectual property for payment of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

confirms such obligation and hereby sells, assigns, and conveys to Staples the Office Superstore, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns,

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the PATENTS"), including without limitation, the worldwide rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part therefor throughout the world, together with all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any similar treaties or agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, together with all income royalties, damages, or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this assignment, and the right to sue and collect for all future, present, and past infringements thereof, including infringements that may have occurred prior to the execution of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees: (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers throughout the world to be used in connection with the PATENTS as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference, legal, or other proceedings throughout the world to maintain, protect, or enforce, or otherwise relating to, the PATENTS, and (iii) all papers and documents that may be necessary throughout the world in connection with the preparation and filling of any foreign applications for the PATENTS; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S expense in every way reasonably possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings throughout the world; and (c) at ASSIGNEE'S expense to perform all other reasonable affirmative acts that in ASSIGNEE'S reasonable discretion may be necessary or desirable throughout the world to maintain, protect, or enforce the PATENTS. These obligations of assistance by ASSIGNOR shall continue for as long as ASSIGNEE may require such reasonable assistance from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR authorizes representative of ASSIGNEE authority and power to insert on this assignment after it is executed any further information that may be necessary or desirable for identifying any of the PATENTS for purposes of recordation in the patent office of any country.

(Signature Page Follows)

C.V.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been duly executed by authorized officers of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and is effective as of the date this assignment is signed by the last party to sign it, as indicated by the date associated with that party's signature.
SHN C.V. STAPLES CYPRUS HOLDINGS LIMITED
Name: CHRISTINA V6 & NO POLILOU Fitle: DIRECTOR
ASIGNEE:
taples the Office Superstore, LLC 🛕
v: Chishet Kimoli Dated: Februsicy / (a 2016)
and the formally
tle: EUP a Chief Francial Officer
EGA?

PATENT REEL: 038105 FRAME: 0372

Schedule A

T	T	·· ·	
Number	Title	Туре	Status
D660,345	Media Shredder	Design	Granted
D616,490	Paper Shredder	Design	Granted
D614,690	Paper Shredder	Design	Granted
D618,275	Paper Shredder	Design	Granted
D660,907	Paper Shredder	Design	Granted
D715,353	Media Shredder	Design	Granted
302842571	Media Shredder	Design	Granted
8,413,916	Force Responsive Shredder	Patent	Granted
8,317,118	Panel Emptying Bin for Shredders of Sheet Like Material	Patent	Granted
8,777,138	Overload Fault Condition Detection System for Article Destruction Device	Patent	Granted
8,505,841	Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material	Patent	Granted
101780431	Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material	Patent	Granted
2210669	Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material	Patent	Granted
13/895,763	Shredder With Media Detector	Patent Application	Published
13/965,665	Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material	Patent	Published
14/331,186	Overload Fault Condition Detection System for Article Destruction Device	Patent Application	Published
D602,982	Paper Shredder	Design	Granted
D602,983	Paper Shredder	Design	Granted
	D660,345 D616,490 D614,690 D618,275 D660,907 D715,353 302842571 8,413,916 8,317,118 8,777,138 8,505,841 101780431 2210669 13/895,763 13/965,665 14/331,186 D602,982	D660,345 Media Shredder D616,490 Paper Shredder D614,690 Paper Shredder D618,275 Paper Shredder D660,907 Paper Shredder D715,353 Media Shredder 8,413,916 Force Responsive Shredder 8,413,916 Force Responsive Shredder 8,317,118 Material 8,777,138 Article Destruction Device 8,505,841 Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material 101780431 Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material 2210669 Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material 13/895,763 Shredder With Media Detector 13/965,665 Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material 14/331,186 Overload Fault Condition Detection System for Article Destruction Device	D660,345 Media Shredder Design D616,490 Paper Shredder Design D614,690 Paper Shredder Design D618,275 Paper Shredder Design D660,907 Paper Shredder Design D715,353 Media Shredder Design D715,353 Media Shredder Design 8,413,916 Force Responsive Shredder Patent Material Patent 8,317,118 Material Poreload Fault Condition Detection System for Article Destruction Device Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material Patent D7780431 Anti-Jamming Assembly for Shredders of Sheet Like Material Patent 13/895,763 Shredder With Media Detector Patent Application Patent Like Material Patent Application Device Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Patent Application Device Patent Application Design Patent Application Design

PATENT REEL: 038105 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 03/25/2016